Decision Notification

Application Details

| Application no. | 213957 |
|----------------------|---|
| Licence No. | 57001489 |
| Licence Class | General & Hotel |
| Premises Name | Sky Tavern |
| Premises Address | 4 Tassie Street |
| | PORT AUGUSTA SA 5700 |
| Licensee | Chloe Bay Pty Ltd |
| Application Type | Application for Order of Liquor and Gambling Commissioner |
| Outcome | |
| | |
| Decision | Supplementary Order |
| Effective Date | 30 Aug 2022 |
| Reasons for Decision | |

I refer to my decision attached.

The existing conditions which were due to expire 31 August 2022 are extended until the new conditions outlined in my decision commence on 1 November 2022. The licensee will be issued with a new licence reflecting the updated conditions as at 1 November 2022.

Under Delegation from the Liquor and Gambling Commissioner

Dini Soulio Liquor and Gambling Commissioner 30 Aug 2022

